and the timing of expense recognition will change due to the change from a straight-line rental expense to depreciation and interest expenses (with interest expenses
having an accelerated profile). See Section 4.2(f) for further information.

MONEYME PROSPECTUS 73

4. Financial information

4.4 Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position
(a) Overview
Table 6 below presents the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position
of MoneyMe as at 30 June 2019 to present a Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position for MoneyMe as at 30 June 2019,
reflecting the following adjustments:
§§ Completion of the Offer by MoneyMe, including proceeds raised from the Offer and costs incurred in relation to the Offer;
§§ Repayment of Shareholder and non-shareholder loans from a capital raising post 30 June 2019 and from proceeds of the Offer
§§ Accounting impacts relating to the pro forma adoption of AASB 16 and the Restructure.

Table 6: Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position as at 30 June 2019

$ millions Notes

Statutory
historical

30 June 2019

Capital
raising

Proceeds1
Offer

Proceeds2
Costs of

the Offer3
Debt re-

payment4
Impact of
AASB165

Group
reorgani-

sation6

Pro Forma
historical

30 June 2019

Cash and cash equivalents 7 6.1 1.7 41.5 (5.6) (2.0) – – 41.6

Trade receivables 0.5 – – – – – 0.5

Net loan receivables 8 78.3 – – – – – 78.3

Deferred tax asset 0.8 – 1.9 – – – 2.7

Property, plant
and equipment 0.1 – – – – – 0.1

Right-of-Use Asset – – – – 1.8 – 1.8

Intangible assets 0.8 – – – – – 0.8

Total assets 86.6 1.7 41.5 (3.7) (2.0) 1.8 – 125.8

Trade payables (1.1) – – – (1.1)

Employee related
provisions (0.2) – – – – – (0.2)

Borrowings 9 (81.6) 1.3 – – 2.0 – – (78.3)

Lease Liability – – – – (2.7) – (2.7)

Total liabilities (82.9) 1.3 – – 2.0 (2.7) – (82.3)

Net assets 3.7 3.0 41.5 (3.7) – (0.9) – 43.5

Retained earnings 0.8 – – (1.9) – (0.9) – (2.1)

Reserves 0.1 – – – – – (166.3) (166.2)

Issued capital 2.8 3.0 41.5 (1.8) – – 166.3 211.8

Equity 3.7 3.0 41.5 (3.7) – (0.9) – 43.5

Notes:
1.	 �Capital raising proceeds: In July 2019, the Company raised $3.0 million in new equity, a portion of which was used to repay $1.3 million of shareholder loans.
2.	� Offer proceeds: Gross Offer proceeds represent the issuance of $45.0 million of capital to new investors, offset by $3.5 million which will be paid to Existing

Shareholders as part of a sell down of equity in the Offer.
3.	� Costs of the Offer: Total Offer costs (inclusive of GST) are forecast at $6.3 million, comprising $5.6 million in cash costs and $0.7 million in non-cash costs relating to

[…]

8.	 Net loan receivables: represent unpaid principal, earned interest and unpaid fees balance after deducting the provision for loan impairments.
9.	 �Borrowings: represents the outstanding Funding Debt that we use for our lending activities and our outstanding Corporate Debt. The Funding Debt balance as at

30 June 2019 included unamortised borrowing costs of $1.2 million in relation to the Velocity Warehouse and $0.5 million Horizon Warehouse.

MONEYME PROSPECTUS74

4. Financial information

(b) Indebtedness and capitalisation
Our principal source of funding for the purpose of originating new loans is the Funding Debt as set out in Section 3.9 in conjunction
with cash generated from operations.

We expect to have sufficient cash flow, including access to the undrawn portions of our Warehouse Facilities and the proceeds
from the Offer, to meet our new loan origination and general operational needs during the Prospectus forecast period.

Table 7 sets out the indebtedness as at 30 June 2019, on a statutory basis (before Completion) and on a pro forma basis
(following Completion).

Table 7: Indebtedness and capitalisation as at 30 June 2019

$ millions Notes

Statutory
(before

Completion)

Pro forma
(including

Offer
impacts)

Funding Debt

Funding Debt 1 78.3 78.3

Less: restricted cash and equivalents 2 (5.1) (5.1)

Net Funding Debt 73.2 73.2

Corporate Debt

Corporate Debt 3 3.3 –

Less: unrestricted cash and equivalents 4 (0.9) (0.7)

Net Corporate Debt 2.3 (0.7)

Less: net Offer proceeds 5 – (35.9)

Net Debt 75.5 36.7

Balance sheet

Total assets 86.6 125.8

Total equity 3.7 43.5

Key metrics

Funding Debt/gross loans 89.5% 89.5%

Net Debt/total assets 87.2% 29.1%

Notes:
1.	 Funding Debt relates to Warehouse Facilities we use to fund our loan book. As set out in Section 3.9, MoneyMe had $107.6 million drawn against the Warehouse
	 Facilities as at 31 October 2019. There was an additional $9.5 million drawn against the Horizon Warehouse on 14 November 2019.
2.	 Restricted cash and equivalents relate to cash in bank accounts controlled by the securitisation trustees.
3.	 Corporate Debt related to our related-party Corporate Debt, which will be repaid in full and cancelled on Completion.
4.	 Cash and cash equivalents relate to our cash at bank we control.